RESOLUTION NO. 2-69

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING A JOINT CENTERVILLE-WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP POLICE SAFETY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Pursuant to authority granted in Ordinance No. 28-68, City of Centerville, passed December 30, 1968, a police contract with the Trustees of Washington Township dated November 19, 1968 was ratified; and

WHEREAS, said contract provides for the establishment of a committee known as a "Police Safety Committee" composed of three (3) members appointed by the Village (City) and three (3) members appointed by the Township, with the function of said committee being to evaluate police services and to discuss joint problems;

Now, Therefore, be it resolved that John A. Zengel
Richard P. Miller and J.V. Stone , are hereby
appointed to serve as the representatives of the City of Centerville to serve
for a term of one (1) year from this date and until their successors are duly
qualified and appointed.

PASSED this 17th day of February, 1969.

Mayor - City of Centervill

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council
City of Centerville

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 2-69, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the 17th day of February, 1969

Clerk of Council